

June 2-3, 2018 Wing Point Golf and Country Club Bainbridge Island



Northwest Hickory Players and the membership of Wing Point G&CC invite you to the fourth annual 2018 Pacific Northwest Hickory Championship. Held at the historic Club (est. 1903), this is a rare opportunity to play one of the top private courses in Washington. The championship will be a two-day gross and net competition with awards for Open, Senior (60-69), Super Senior (70+) and Women's Divisions.

All players welcome. Rental clubs available.

ENTRY FEE: \$195 includes green fees for both days, tee prizes, competition awards, dinner on Saturday and box lunch on Sunday. Carts are extra.

EQUIPMENT: Hickory-shafted clubs as approved by the Society of Hickory Golfers. Period attire is encouraged.

PRACTICE ROUND: (not included) Wing Point G&CC has graciously offered a discounted rate to be played Tues-Thurs the week of the tournament. Pay at course. Limited tee times will be available on Friday for out-of-town players.

SCHEDULE:

Saturday, June 2 1:00 p.m. – 2:20 p.m. Tee Times

Dinner following play

Sunday, June 3 11:00 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. Tee Times

5:00 p.m. Awards Ceremony

Registration materials online. Contact Martin Pool at 425-273-5897 or email fas1863@hotmail.com with questions. Also check our website for updates and other events. Field is limited to first 40 players, so sign up early. Deadline to enter is May 10, 2018 or when the field fills, whichever is first.

nwhickoryplayers.org

Pacific Northwest Hickory Championship

June 2-3, 2018

Wing Point Golf and Country Club, Bainbridge Island, WA





ENTRY FORM

Name:	
Address:	City St Zip
Phone:Email:	
Division entering: Open Sr. (60-69) Super Sr. (70+) Women	
Handicap Index: SoHG Hickory or GHIN:	
I will be: walking riding Carts are extra. Pay at course.	
	4.0-
Tournament Entry:	<u>\$195</u>
Additional Guest for Saturday Dinner: X \$20:	
Total:	

Deadline to enter is May 10, 2018 or when the field fills, whichever comes first. Field is limited to 40 players, so sign up early for what promises to be a great event. Mail this form with a check, payable to Martin Pool, to:

Martin Pool 8021 NE 162nd Court Kenmore, WA 98028